SKB USA | Corporate HQ
434 W. Levers Place
Orange, CA 92867
ph: (714) 637-1252
SKB Europe
Hamelendijk 2
5541 RA Reusel
Netherlands

19 Rack
Width
Lid I.D.
Front/Back
Length
O.D.
Width
O.D.
Height
O.D.
Product
Weight
Shock
Absorbers
U in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm lb kg (Y/N)
3RR-3U20-22B 3 5.25 133 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 11 279 44.4 20.1 Y
3RS-3U20-22B 3 5.25 133 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 11 279 34.5 15.6 Y
3RR-3U24-25B 3 5.25 133 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 11.8 301 57 25.9 Y
3RS-3U24-25B 3 5.5 140 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 11.8 301 46.6 21.1 Y
3RR-3U30-25B 3 5.25 133 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 11.8 301 50.4 22.9 Y
3RS-3U30-25B 3 5.5 140 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 28.8 732 11.8 301 50.4 22.9 Y
3RR-4U20-22B 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 13.5 343 47.93 21.74 Y
3RS-4U20-22B 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 13.5 343 47.93 21.74 Y
1SKB-R904U20 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 27 686 27.7 702 15.5 394 36 16.3 Y
3SKB-R04U20W 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 28.5 724 28 711 16 406 44.3 20.1 Y
3RR-4U24-25B 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 13.5 344 66.8 30.3 Y
3RS-4U24-25B 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 13.5 344 50.6 23 Y
3SKB-R904U24 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 16.3 413 58 26.3 Y
3SKB-R904U28 4 7 178 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 16.3 413 61.5 27.9 Y
3RR-4U30-25B 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 13.5 344 66.6 30.2 Y
3RS-4U30-25B 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 13.5 344 53.8 24.4 Y
3SKB-R904U30 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 16.3 413 60.8 27.6 Y
3RR-5U20-HR 5 8.75 222 20 508 9.5 241.3 1 / 4 25.4 / 101.6 33.5 850.9 14.5 368.3 17 431.8 47.4 21.5 Y
3RR-5U20-22B 5 8.75 222 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 15.3 389 50.23 22.78 Y
3RS-5U20-22B 5 8.75 222 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 15.3 389 50.23 22.78 Y
3RR-5U24-25B 5 8.75 222 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 15.3 390 66 29.9 Y
3RS-5U24-25B 5 8.75 222 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 15.3 390 50.2 22.8 Y
3RR-5U30-25B 5 8.75 222 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 15.3 390 68.6 31.1 Y
3RS-5U30-25B 5 8.75 222 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 15.3 390 55.8 25.3 Y
3RR-6U20-22B 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 17.1 433 43.37 19.67 Y
3RS-6U20-22B 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 17.1 433 43.37 19.67 Y
1SKB-R906U20 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 27 686 27.8 705 18.9 479 43.3 19.6 Y
3SKB-R06U20W 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 28.5 724 28 711 19.5 495 50.7 23 Y
3SKB-R906U24 6 10.5 267 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 20 507 66.6 30.2 Y
3SKB-R906U28 6 10.5 267 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 19.5 495 67.8 30.8 Y
3SKB-R906U30 6 10.5 267 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 19.5 495 66.8 30.3 Y
3RR-7U20-22B 7 12.25 311 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 18.8 478 57.05 25.87 Y
3RS-7U20-22B 7 12.25 311 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 18.8 478 57.05 25.87 Y
SHOCK RACKS
4
斯
科

19 Rack
Width
Lid I.D.
Front/Back
Length
O.D.
Width
O.D.
Height
O.D.
Product
Weight
Shock
Absorbers
U in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm lb kg (Y/N)
3RR-7U24-25B 7 12.25 311 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 18.8 479 68.6 31.1 Y
3RS-7U24-25B 7 12.25 311 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 18.8 479 55.8 25.3 Y
1SKB-R908U20 8 14 356 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 29 737 27.8 705 22.3 565 46.5 21.1 Y
3SKB-R08U20W 8 14 356 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 23 584 56 25.4 Y
3SKB-R908U24 8 14 356 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 23.3 591 74.7 33.9 Y
3SKB-R908U28 8 14 356 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 23.5 597 78.2 35.4 Y
3SKB-R908U30 8 14 356 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 23.5 597 76.8 34.8 Y
3RR-9U20-22B 9 15.75 400 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 22.3 566 49.83 22.6 Y
3RS-9U20-22B 9 15.75 400 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 22.3 566 49.83 22.6 Y
3RR-9U24-25B 9 15.75 400 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 22.3 567 77 34.9 Y
3RS-9U24-25B 9 15.75 400 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 22.3 567 65.4 29.6 Y
1SKB-R910U20 10 17.5 445 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.8 705 26.1 664 54.4 24.7 Y
3SKB-R10U20W 10 17.5 445 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 26.5 673 59 26.8 Y
3SKB-R910U24 10 17.5 445 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 26.8 679 79.9 36.2 Y
3SKB-R910U28 10 17.5 445 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 27.3 692 81.3 36.9 Y
3SKB-R910U30 10 17.5 445 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 27.3 692 79.9 36.2 Y
3RR-11U20-22B 11 19.25 489 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 25.8 655 56.43 25.6 Y
3RS-11U20-22B 11 19.25 489 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 25.8 655 56.43 25.6 Y
3RR-11U24-25B 11 19.25 489 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 25.8 656 83.2 37.7 Y
3RS-11U24-25B 11 19.25 489 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 25.8 656 70 31.8 Y
1SKB-R912U20 12 21 533 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.8 705 26.9 683 57 25.8 Y
3SKB-R12U20W 12 21 533 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 30 762 68 30.8 Y
3SKB-R912U24 12 21 533 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 30.5 773 83.3 37.8 Y
3RR-14U20-22B 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 30.9 785 75.81 34.39 Y
3RS-14U20-22B 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 30.9 785 75.81 34.39 Y
1SKB-R914U20 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.9 708 32.4 822 68.6 31.1 Y
3RR-14U24-25B 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 30.9 786 94.8 43 Y
3RS-14U24-25B 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 30.9 786 71 32.2 Y
3SKB-R914U24 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 34 862 94.2 42.7 Y
1SKB-R916U20 16 28 711 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.3 692 35.9 911 76 34.5 Y
3SKB-R916U24 16 28 711 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 38 965 102.6 46.5 Y
5
斯
科
博

司
RACK
ACCESSORIES
Check with your sales representative to confirm which
accessories will work with your specific rack solution.
3SKB-SA
SHOCK ABSORBER KIT
Set of 8 extra shock absorbers with
capable load range of
40 to 150 lbs (factory install
only) perfect solution for flying
or shipping delicate equipment
SUPPORT RAILS
Zinc plated steel rails to
support additional weight
•	 3SKB-SR20 for 20” shock racks
•	 3SKB-SR24 for 24” shock racks
•	 3SKB-SR28 for 28” shock racks
•	 3SKB-SR30 for 30” shock racks
1SKB19-AC1 RACK
MOUNT HARDWARE
Pack of 12 clips and screws
for mounting electronics